

BID TABULATION

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048

Project Limits: 2010 Concrete Patching MFT (Agreement)
 Section #: 10-00000-14-GM MFT (IDOT Sign-off)
 Let Date: 06/29/2010 Locally Funded
 Federal Local Let

Order of Bidders	Address	City	State	Zip	Bond Type	Total Price Eng. Estimate	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Acura, Inc.	553 County Line Rd	Bensenville, IL	IL	60106	Bid Bond	53,837.00	7.70	3,849.00
Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.	7306 Central Park	Skokie, IL	IL	60076	Bid Bond	75,575.00	51.19	25,587.00
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL	IL	60098	Bid Bond	104,041.38	108.13	54,053.38
Landmark Contractors, Inc.	11916 W. Main St.	Huntley, IL	IL	60142	Bid Bond	136,001.25	172.07	86,013.25
Triggs Construction, Inc.	P.O. Box 235	West Chicago, IL	IL	60186	Bid Bond	157,317.50	214.71	107,329.50
Vixen Construction, Inc.	7600 W. 79th Street	Bridgeview, IL	IL	60455	Bid Bond	218,104.15	336.31	168,116.15
Engineer's Estimate						49,988.00		

Design: _____ IDOT (2) _____ Contract Bidder _____ MGB Then Plan Rack _____

Finance: _____ Bid Tab File _____ Resident Eng. _____ Administrative Assistant

Construction: _____ Project File _____ Request by Mail _____ Mgr. Capital Programming _____

10-0602

Bids Received 06/29/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00404

Sect. No: 10-00000-14-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Concrete Patching

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	UOM	ACURA	SCHROE	ALLIANCE	LANDMARK	TRIGGI	MIXEN
1	35100300	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	54.00	SQ YD	9.00 486.00	6.00 324.00	4.50 243.00	17.00 918.00	25.00 1,350.00	17.60 950.40
2	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	403.00	SQ YD	1.00 403.00	2.00 806.00	0.01 4.03	2.75 1,108.25	2.50 1,007.50	1.25 503.75
3	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	316.00	FOOT	8.00 2,528.00	5.00 1,580.00	25.00 7,900.00	23.00 7,268.00	10.00 3,160.00	27.00 8,532.00
4	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	107.00	SQ YD	110.00 11,770.00	145.00 15,515.00	247.00 26,429.00	425.00 45,475.00	400.00 42,800.00	672.00 71,904.00
5	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	87.00	SQ YD	90.00 7,830.00	125.00 10,875.00	247.00 21,489.00	280.00 24,360.00	375.00 32,625.00	542.00 47,154.00
6	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	138.00	SQ YD	85.00 11,730.00	125.00 17,250.00	247.00 34,066.00	260.00 35,880.00	350.00 48,300.00	426.00 58,788.00
7	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.00	EACH	500.00 1,000.00	350.00 700.00	150.00 300.00	250.00 500.00	350.00 700.00	400.00 800.00
8	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	173.00	FOOT	20.00 3,460.00	25.00 4,325.00	33.80 5,647.40	44.00 7,612.00	30.00 5,190.00	44.00 7,612.00
9	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	124.00	FOOT	17.00 2,108.00	28.00 3,472.00	33.80 4,191.20	44.00 5,456.00	30.00 3,720.00	44.00 5,456.00
10	60604500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	19.00	FOOT	18.00 342.00	32.00 608.00	35.25 669.75	56.00 1,064.00	35.00 665.00	46.00 874.00
11	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	10,500.00 10,500.00	19,000.00 19,000.00	1,300.00 1,300.00	3,000.00 3,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	13,850.00 13,850.00
12	LC200470	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	140.00	SQ YD	12.00 1,680.00	8.00 1,120.00	11.30 1,582.00	24.00 3,360.00	20.00 2,800.00	12.00 1,680.00
Totals					53,837.00	75,575.00	104,041.38	136,001.25	157,317.50	218,104.15

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 06/29/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 06/29/2010

Project No: B-00404

Sect. No: 10-00000-14-GM

Project Desc.: 2010 Concrete Patching

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price Unit	Total	Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
1	35100300	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	54.00	SQ YD	15.00	810.00	4.50	25.00	13.18
2	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	403.00	SQ YD	5.00	2,015.00	0.01	2.75	1.59
3	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	316.00	FOOT	18.00	5,688.00	5.00	27.00	16.33
4	44200970	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	107.00	SQ YD	90.00	9,630.00	110.00	672.00	333.17
5	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	87.00	SQ YD	85.00	7,395.00	90.00	542.00	276.50
6	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	138.00	SQ YD	80.00	11,040.00	85.00	426.00	248.83
7	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.00	EACH	350.00	700.00	150.00	500.00	333.33
8	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	173.00	FOOT	20.00	3,460.00	20.00	44.00	32.80
9	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	124.00	FOOT	30.00	3,720.00	17.00	44.00	32.80
10	60604500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	19.00	FOOT	30.00	570.00	18.00	56.00	37.04
11	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1.00	L SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	19,000.00	10,441.67
12	LC200470		140.00	SQ YD	14.00	1,960.00	8.00	24.00	14.55

Total Estimate: 49,988.00